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.i4, triccclrrnrencJations of Fee $ti-ucti.;re Can:mlttae v'.rith rega'd to refi:nd of fee

{o; the sessisn 2A2*-21and to increase th* price cf alci syl ai:i

[,cnsrcje red the reccrxmenclations oI Fee Structure Committee nrade in its meeting
held c,rr 18.03.2021 regarciing refurid of fee fci the session 20)-A-21 as per U.G C

ietler ciateti 17 12.2020 in viev,,of Covid-i9 parrdemic and incr:ase the price of old

svllabi (Anrrexure A/'i9 page 6{i, aiready cii'culated).

I?ESOLVED THAT THE RECCMIviETDATIQT,J$ OF THE FEE STRUCTURE
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MAHARSHI DAYANAND LINIVERSITY, ROHTAK
ACADEMIC BRANCH

Endst.No. AC-5tFeet20zr#-f-e.l -aqJ oui"a' l? i o ( l;o;1

Copy of the E.C.Reso No.14 dated 04.06.2021 alongwith annexure is forrvarded to the following for

infonnation and necessary action:-

l. Al1 the Heads/Directors, University Teaching Depatlments/Institutes, M.D'University, Rohtak'

2. The Director, MDU-CPAS, Sector'40, Gurgram'

3. All the Principal of colleges affiliated to M.D. university, Rohtak.

4. FinanceOfficer,M.D.University,Rohtak'
5. The Director, Computer Centrg M.D.University, Rohtak with.the reluest to upload the letter on

University Website.

6. Liaison Officer, SC/ST Ce1l. M.D.University, Rohtal<'

'7. The Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar(Colleges), (R&S), M'D'University, Rohtak'

8. TheSuperintendent(Academic)IlM.D.University,Rohtak'
g. The AC-VI set of Academic Branch, M.D'Universit)', Rohtak'

Superintendent
{,zl
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IuINUTES OF THE MEETIruG OF THE FEE,STRUCTURE CCIMMiTTEE HEI-D Ci{ i8.03.2021 A.T 11:30
A.M. lN THE Olo DEAri ACADEI'/Iia AFFAIRS, M.S.UNiviRS;TY, ROiiTAK.

The following members v,rere Present:

1,. Dean, Academic Affairs, M.D. University Rohtal<.

2. Controller of Examinations, M. D. Universiti, Rohtai<.

3. Finance Officer', Iu,1.D. UniversiiV Rohtak

Co nr,re ne r

fu4enr ber
Menrbe r

THE COMMITTEE CONSIDERED THE AGENDA ITEI\,{S AND RECOMENDED AS UNDER:

1. Considered the following as conveyed by the Secretary, UGC New Delhivide letter

no. t1.4-1712020(CPP-ll) Dated 77 jtT2-0?O regarding refund of fe e for the session
Ya,'ob^tL

2420-21in vieu,,of Covid-19f Annexure A page-1) aiready circulated.

"ln orderto avoid financial hardship being forced bythe parents due to lockdovrn
and related factors, fuil refund of fees be made on account of all cancellation of
adnrissions/ migration of students, upto 30.11.2020, for this very session as a

special case. To be crystal clear, the entire fees including all charges be refunded
in totality (Zero Cancellation charges) on account of cancellation/ migration up to
30.11.2020. Thereafter, on cancellation/ withdrawal of admissions up to
31.12.2020, the entire fee collected from a stuclent be refunded in full after
deduction of not more than Rs. 1000/- as processing fee.,,

RESOLVED THA.T THE IIISTRUCTIOruS A5 RSCEIVED''FROM TI{E SECRETARY, UGC
NEW DELHI VIDE LETTER r.JC. fi"4-1717A20(CPP.I|} DA.TED 17.I2.2A2A BE
FOLLOWED.

Considered the matter with regard to increase the price of the old syllabi (Attesteci

copir) requireci by the students as the price of the syilabi of Rs. 250/- per copy v/as

prescribed on 16.02.2009.

RESOLVED THAT THE PRICE OF OLD SYLABBI {ATTESTED COPIES} PER COPY

(YEARLY/l,'AND zND SEMESTER} BE INCREASED FROrU RS. 250/- TO RS, 1OOO/-.
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N*. l. 14-1712020{CPP-Ili

fi esp**ei ivia C; :r:l5ir,

17ti' December, 2020

Yor:r- kinC Etienticn i: inviled io the UCC Guidelines on Aradenric Calendar for the [irst year oi Under-
Grarjuaie anri Pcst-GrarJi:ate StuCent-s of thp unitersiiies f*r the ses:i*n 2020-21 in viev.,of cCIvlD-1g pandemic

wlrici: providF thal:

n'ln ardtr ta avaid financiul hordship being foced by tlte parxnis dse to lackdautn and related fattars, full
ref*nd ol fees be mad* an f,Ecoant of dll cancellation o! admissions/ migrarian o! students, up to i0.37.202A, far
this very sessisn as a specia{ case. Ta be crystoi clear, thr entire fe*s including all charges be refundrd int,tolity
{Zero Carlff,Jl*tian charg*s} an occount af unrcllatian/ migr*tian up to g0.73.202CI. Thereafier, an cancellatianf
withdrawsl of admissi*ns up ta 3i.i2.202*, the tntir* lxe c*llected lrom b srrrsert be relunded in full olter
dedartian of fiat fio{e thon Rs.filA/- os processing fee.,,

The guidelines are avaiiai,rie on UGC website bltpf,#www.uel.q . / plf

The C*mnrission has been receiving several references ir the form of R'il applications/ conplaints/ public
gritvartce,sf t$uri cases ir'r resprct of ncn refunrj +f iee by the universrtre:/ instilution in violation at thE UGC
GuirJelii:es. The Commirsicn has tatert * very seriour vier.u ci slch rornplaints. f\.4asr cf these ro1nplaintl have coine
from the studen1.5 rvhc have teken aciniission in private cr seli iinahcing universities an,i deemeC tc be universities
and later opted oui for orre or the oth*r reasons.

it i: reiieraterj tliat the UeC guideiines 3re to be followed nrSndato;ily by eil the ufiiverEities in letter and
spiril. A'ny instituiicn,/ universitv founcJ to be violating the guidelineE and re{using ic refund tire fee by giving its own
int€rprr3taticn oi the guidelines shali bs liable {cr punitive a.tions ai no,iifiecl in ciause 5 of tlie USC nctificaiion
re{u;rij of fee: and ncn-retenticn cf criginal certiflcate is_.ue.j in October ZOGS

ftller#wwttPes.ac.in/rur !@.i
Ycu ar"t cnre agait reguested ic enslire the complianc* of thr UGC rii;"ecticn5 in rEsprct oi refunrl of fee in

accordance witli the UGC truidelires orr Aradeniir Calendar for the Firsl Yeer o{r.}nder-Graduate and post-Graduate
5tudEnts of the Universilies fcr the Session 2020-21 in viey; oi covlD-19 panden.ric.

*rith kind regarti:.

Yours sincerely,

&'.q---1**
The Vjce-Chanceiior-s of .All Universrtiq-s

{Rajnish Jain)
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